



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 24720 of 2025

Vandana

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Kumar Beenu Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Issue fresh notice to opposite party no. 2 through C.J.M., Aligarh returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within a week.

List on 02.04.2026 as fresh.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. for the State may file counter affidavit.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

February 24, 2026

SK Srivastava